

City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. <u>R-08-16</u>

A RESOLUTION SETTING A TIME AND PLACE FOR A PUBLIC MEETING FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECEIVING COMMENTS AND QUESTIONS ON A PROPOSED WATER RATE AND A REDUCTION IN BROADBAND INTERNET RATES

WHEREAS, Conway Corporation operates the Water and Cable Television systems for the City of Conway; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Directors of Conway Corporation has adopted a rate schedule for water rates and premium internet services which must be ratified by the City Council, a public hearing required by Resolution R-03-27 will be held by the City Council to receive comments and questions concerning the rate change.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas that a public hearing will be held on June 10th at 6:30 p.m. in the City Council Chambers in District Court, 810 Parkway Street, Conway, AR 72032.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 27th day of May, 2008.

Mayor Tab Townsell

ATTEST:

.

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer